Gladwin County Office of the County Clerk 401 W Cedar Ave Gladwin MI 48624 Ph. (989) 426-7351 Fx. (989) 426-6917 countyclerk@gladwincounty-mi.gov



Karrie Hulme, Gladwin County Clerk Deputy Clerks: Julie Jackson Mandy Hodge

Notice of Polling Location Change

TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF CLARE AND GLADWIN COUNTIES STATE OF MICHIGAN

A special school election will be held for Gladwin Community Schools, in the City of Gladwin, Gladwin County, MI, on May 02, 2023.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE All Gladwin School District voters will be voting at the following location for this election only:

Sacred Heart Activity Center, 402 N. Silverleaf St., Gladwin MI 48624

(this location is handicap accessible and voting instructions are available in alternate formats)

The following information will appear on the ballot:

Proposal:

Gladwin Community Schools General Obligation Unlimited Tax Bond Proposal For building and site purposes in the amount of Not to exceed \$55,600,000

Full text of the ballot and the drafted proposal may be obtained at the Gladwin County Clerk's Office; 401 West Cedar Avenue Gladwin, Michigan 48624, or at the administrative offices of Gladwin Community Schools, 401 North Bowery Avenue, Floor 2, Gladwin, Michigan 48624-1409, telephone: (989) 426-9255. Sample ballots may be viewed at www.gladwincounty-mi.gov.

Karrie Hulme, Karrie Hulme

Gladwin County Clerk